(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admnmistrator(s)

(b) Insert dates

Rule 2 47

Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Company number

Baker (Crewe) Limited 03051046

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 5158 of 2010
Court

[full name of court)

1/ We (a) David John Blenkam and Gregory Andrew Palfrey of Smith & Willhiamson Limited

Southampton Imperial House 18-21 Kings Park Road Southampton Hampshire SO15 2AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

from

o

(b) 29 December 2010

(b) 23 May 2011

Signed C%MRQIV

~—"Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated [%/ é/”
;7

Contact Details:

Smith & Willlamson Limited

You do not have to give any contact information mn
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House 1o contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to scarchers of the public recerd

Imperial House 18-21 Kings Park Road Southampton

Hampshire SO15 2AT

Tel 023 8082 7667

DX Number DX Exchange

wpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ D\ 33050 Cardiff

1L P

15/06/2011 1

COMPANIES HOUSE




Smith & Williamson

Tmperial House * 18- 21 Kings Parh Road » Southampton ¢ Hampshire » SOI5 2AT
Telephone 023 8082 7600 » Fax 023 8082 7601 + DX 49667 Southampton 2
e-mal firstname surname@smith willlamson co uk » www snuth wilhamson co ub

Private & Confidential 23 May 2011
OQur ref wg/gl/BB386/10

Direct Dial 023 8082 7667
TO ALL KNOWN PREFERENTIAL Drect Dinl 023 8082 7o

AND UNSECURED CREDITORS

Dear Siis

Baker (Crewe) Limited t/a Grasmere Vauxhall (in Administration)

(“the Company”)
High Court of Justice No: 5158 of 2010

Further to my Progiess Repoit dated 28 Januaty 2011 issued to all cieditors T am writing
to advise you of the cutient position and progiess in the Administiation and to obtain
approval for the extension of the Administtation, whicl would otherwise come to an
automatic end on 28 June 2011.

We attach at Appendix A a schedule detailing the information that we are required to
provide to creditors puisuant to Rule 2.47 of IR 1986.

In accordance with Rules 2.47(1)(e) and Rule 2.47(2) of IR 1986, we attach a summary
of our 1eceipts and payments fou this period at Appendix B.

This 1epoit should also be 1ead in conjunction with the Administiatos’ Proposals dated
23 July 2010 and the Piogtess Report dated 28 January 2011. At the date of the
Piogiess Report the iemaining assets to be 1ealised were the fiechold bodyshop in
Crewe and book debts. ‘The piesent position on asset realisations is as follows:

Freehold Bodyshop in Crewe

The sale of the bodyshop in the sum of £208K is expected to complete at the end of
May 2011. We have ieccived a deposit of £2.5K and £205.5K will be paid on
completion Meanwhile the purchaser moved into the premises on | Maich 2011 and
has enteted into a lease with the Company until the sale is completed. A further £17K
has been paid for plant and equipment in the propetty.

Book DPebts

A furthet £18K has been reccived from debtors since my last 1eport, and we have also
allocated £4.5K of Unallocated Receipts to specific debtots. Accoidingly the total
Unallocated Receipts figure has reduced by the same amount.

Smith & Willlamson Limited

Regstered in Englind at 23 VMoorgate | ondon F CER 6:4F No 4534022
Regulated by the [nstiunte of Chatrered Accountints to England and Wales fot 4 cange of investment busiaess aconines
Srmch & Willizmson | umieed 18 2 member of Noua Interinonad, 2 workdnide seiworh of independeat 2ccoucting firms

ISLESCT A
INTTRNATIONAL




Continued — Page 2 of 13

Debtor receipts to date total £103.8K. We are hopeful that we may recover further
debts but these are not expected to be of significant value

Final matters relating to the sale of the business and assets to Vertu Motors

We have now agieed with Vertu Motois the final sum payable in respect of
miscellaneous assets not agieed on the date of sale and will 1eceive £4K shortly.

Secured Creditors

As stated in our Progiess Report, Royal Bank of Scotland and GMAC UK plc have both
been paid in full. General Motors holds a fixed charge over the freehold property and a
fixed and floating charge over all other assets of the Company. This charge secures an
indebtedness of £1m in respect of loans repayable on 30 Apiil 2010 and other sumns due
totalling £224K. General Motors has not received any payments to date.

Preferential Creditors

In our Progress Repoit we estimated that preferential claims would be in the 1egion of
£70K. We have received and agreed the Redundancy Payments Office (“RPO”) initial
claim but a1e awaiting a further claim in respect of the pension contributions paid by the
RPO We now estimate total prefetential claims fo be in the tegion of £78.5K. This
figure includes claims from employees who did not tiansfer to the purchaser of the
Company at the date of sale.

Administrators’ Costs

Pursuant to Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the Joint Administiators are
entitled to receive remunciation for their setrvices as such.

As previously reported we sought approval for the fixing of our remuneration from the
secured creditors and the preferential creditots. We have obtained confirmation that the
Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
Administration. The bases under which we may be 1emunerated aie set out in gnidance
notes to creditors at Appendix C of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, which is
available for download at the following address:

https://www.i3.org. uk/uploads/sip/INTERIM%208I1P9%20Aptil%202010.pdf

An analysis of the time costs incuired by us and our staff in the Administration to
31 December 2010, prepaied in accoidance with Statement of Insolvency Piactice 9,
was included at Appendix C in our Progress Report. A total of 985.85 hours costing
£182,140.90 was repoited as spent in attending to matteis arising in the Administiation,
at an average hourly 1ate of £184.76. However, theie was an enor 1n the reporting and I




Continued —Page 3 of 13

attach at Appendix D an amended analysis of costs incuried for the petiod 29 June 2010
to 31 December 2010 showing total hours of 1,016.25 costing £188,276.40 at an

average 1ate of £185 27,

An analysis of the costs incurted for the peiod 1 January 2011 to 30 Apul 2011 is
attached as Appendix C. A total of 233 2 hows costing £34,672.25 has been spent in
attending to matters ausing in the peried, at an average hourly rate of £155.34.

Total time costs for the Administration up to 30 Aptil 2011 are £222,948.65 and to date
the Joint Administratots have diawn £161,754.20 in fees. No fees have been diawn in
the current period

Joint Administrators’ Disbursements

Disbuisements incuired to date total £5,194.85 of which the Joint Administrators have
drawn £222.77 dwing the period from | January 2011 to 30 Apui 2011, An analysis of
expenses incurred is shown in Appendix E.

In accordance with Rule 2.48A of the IR 1986, within 21 days of 1eceipt of this report, a
secmed creditor or unsecuied cieditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecuted creditors, may request further information from us in 1espect of the post-
appointment temuneiation and expenses. Any such request must be made n writing

In accordance with Rule 2 109 of the IR 1986, if a secuied cteditor o1 unsecured
creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the unsecuted cieditors, considers
the 1emuneiation charged, the basis of 1emuneiation, o1 the expenses incuried to be
excessive, they may apply to Coull for an order to be made to alter one or more of these.

Statement of Pre-Administration Costs

In our Proposals we set out details of our pre-administiation costs in accordance with
Rule 2.33(ka) and Rule 2 33(2B) of the Insolvency Rules 1986:

The basis of our pre-adnunistration costs was set out in ow engagement letter with the
Company dated 15 March 2010 Pre-administiation costs weie to be charged on a time
cost basis. In the period between our engagement and appointment we provided advice
on the Company’s financial situation, and advised in tespect of maketing the business,
reviewing potential offers and also in respect of the negotiation of the pre-packaged sale
of the business,

As stated in our initial correspondence ta creditois, a liquidation sale situation would
have resulted 1n significantly lower realisations in 1espect of the Company’s assets. It
was theiefote necessary to advise the Company on potential offets and in 1espect of the
pre-packaged sale of business to ensute that the maximum value was achieved for its
business and assets

In the period between our engagement and appointment we incuited unpaid time costs
totalling £47,823.25 and expenses of £4,729.36 incurred in negotiating the pre-pack sale




Continued — Page 4 of 13

of the business assets through an administration. Expenses included £4,043.01 in
respect of fees paid to agents for asset valuations for the purposes of the pre-pack sale,
the remainder is in respect of {ravel, accommodation and subsistence.

The payment of unpaid pre-administiation costs as an expense of the administration is
subject to apptoval under Rule 2.67A and was not part of the proposals subject to
approval under Patagiaph 53 of Schedule Bl to the IA 1986. The preferential and
secured creditors approved the payment of the pie-administiation time costs and
expenses as an expense of the Admiistration.

Professional Advisers

Since the appointment of the Joint Administrators, the professional advisois listed
below have been used. The choice of professional adviser was based on our knowledge
of their expeiience and their ability to caity out the work 1equired. Consideration was
also given to their suitability based upon the complexity and nature of the
administiation All five agents have previous experience of dealing with the motor
industry.

The nature of the work piovided is set out below. The arrangement with each advisel is
subject to 1egular 1eview.,

Professional Services Provided ‘ . Payments
Adyviser including
disbursements (£)

Blake Lapthorn  Legal advice in respect of validity of lendets’ 1,883.00
security, appointment of Administiators and
Retention of Titie clanns

CBRE Freehold and Leasehold valuation 3,227.21

Duane Morris Legal advice and drafting of documents in 4,803.68
1espect of the suriender of leases for satellite
sites and lease and sale for Crewe Bodyshop

ERA Solutions  Prepaiation and submission of Employee 5,720.30
claims to the Redundancy Payments Office

King Sturge Chattel Assets valuations 3,602.80




Continued — Page 5 of 13

End of Administration and Extension of Administration Period

Under normal ciicumstances an Administiation does not continue beyond twelve
months and the Company is eithei:

(a) Placed into Ciedito1s’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL”); ot
(b) Wound up by the Coutt and placed in Compulsory Liquidation; or
() Dissolved, if the Joint Administiators consider it appiopiiate,

The company can only move to CVL 1if theie ate funds for distribution to unsecured
cieditors, In this case, although there will be funds for a distribution to pieferential
cieditots, there will be no distribution to unsecmed cieditos.

It is unlikely that there will be sufficient time to complete the final asset realisations,
agree the final coiporation tax position and make distubutions to the sccured and
preferential creditots befoie 28 June 2011.

None of the three options above are appropriate at present and we propose that the
Administiation be extended for a further six months to enable the Company to 1emain in
existence whilst the remaining assets aie 1ealised, disttibutions aie made, the
Coiporation Tax position is agreed and clearance is obtamed fiom [IMRC in respect of
all tax issues.

To extend the Administiation for six months, we aie tequited by the Insolvency Act
1986 to obtain the appioval of the Secwed creditors and the majouity of the Preferential
ceditors. If a fuither extension to the Administiation is iequired the Joint
Administrators will have to seck the consent of the Coutt.

Preferential creditors only

I now wish to seck yow approval to extend the Administiation foi six months to enable
the Joint Administrators to piogiess the 1calisation of all remaining assets and make a
distribution to Prefetential creditors and distribute the appropriate funds to the Secured
creditors.

I enclose a voting foum for your use and 1equest that you complete and 1eturn the foim
to me.




Continued — Page 6 of 13 '

Conclhusion

[ should be pleased to answer any questions upon the content of this 1eport and propose
to issue updates to cieditors as progress is made.

Should you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me or Garty Lee of my
staff.

Youwrs faithtully
For Baker (Ciewe) Limited

C%Mgm/

David Blenkarn
Joint Administrator




Continued — Page 7 of 13 Appendix A

Additional information required by Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Relevant Cowt

Registered Number
Coutt Refetence
Trading Name(s)
Foumer Name(s)

Registered Office

Joint Administiators

Date of Appomtment
Appointor

High Cowtt of Justice, Companies Cowt, Chancety Division, Strand, London
WC2A 2LL

03051046

5158 0of 2010

Bakei {Ciewe) Limted t/a Grasmere Vauxhall

Allowmotion Limited

Cuuenhﬂﬂy> [mperial House, 18-21 K-mgs Park Road, Southmnpt_c_)n, SO152AT
Pieviously 4 Chiswell Street, London, EC1Y 4UP

David Johnt Blenkain and Gregory Andiew Palfiey

Smuth & Williamson Limited, Impeiial House, 18-21 Kmgs Paik Road,
Southampton, SO15 2AT

In accordance with Patagiaph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
a statement has been made authorising the Joint Admumstrators to act jointly or
by each alone

29 June 2010 ]
M1 Paul Anthony Baker and Motots Directots Limited



Continued — Page 8 of 13

Appendix B

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Statement
of Affahs

(4,530,000 00)
£,530,000 00
150,000 00

2,150,000 00
(1,873,000 00)

20,000 00

5,00000

1,500 00

QENERAL FIXED CHARGE

Secured Creditor Royal Bank of Scotland
Freehold Properties

Equipment

MO10OR VEHICLES
Motor Vehiele Stock - funded (NO'TE 2)
GMAC

ASSET REALISATIONS
Equpment

Motar Vehicle Stock - non funded (NOTE 2)
Book Debis
ItecordsMatabase/Goodwill
Unallocated Receipts
Sundry Debtors

Insurance Refund

Cash at Bank & In Hand
Refunds from DVLA
Other Stock

Bank Interest Gross

Sundry Refunds

Uulity Refunds

COSt OF REALISATIONS

Land Registry Fees

Scrvice Charges

Duress Payment- Crewe Bodyshop Service Charges
Pre-Appombnent Fees
Pre-Apponiment Expenses
Adnunistrators’ Fees

Adnumstraters’ Expenses

Sundry Fxpenses

External Printing Costs
Agents/Valuers Fees

AgentsfValuers Expenscs

Legn! Fees

Legat Rxpenses

Utdity Costs

Stornge Cosls

Duress Payment - External Storage Costs
Re-Direction of Mail

Statutlory Advertising

Rents Mayable

Sccurity Costs/Olher Praperty Expens
Bank Charges

Employee RPG Claim Costs

From 29/12/2010
To 12/05/201}1

NIL
2,500 00
NIL

2,500 80

NiL
NIL
000

17,000 00
NIL
18,073 89
NIL

NI

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
24970
L1867
957 66

36,399 92

Nil,
101928
1,863 50
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
2500
245 50
NIL
NIL
2,578 50
16 63
303 65
NIL
NI
NIL
NIL
NIL
200 00
NIL
NIL

(6,252 06)

From 29/06/2010
Fo 12/05/2011

(1,394,282 57)
1,307,500 00
140,000 00

53,21743

30,920 93
NIL
30,920 93

———— e

29,100 00
245,188 51
103,842 27

100
6747266
523 87
1,601 36
73,646 55
32350
NIL
47102
75064

10,023 79

532,947 17

200 00
101928
1,863 50

4782325
652 67
161,754 20
4,661 85

27100

62754
6,100 00

73001
6,643 50

4318
27753

15713

17670

54593

62 50
2,169 80
600 00
5000
5,72030

—_ T
(244,849 87)



Continued — Page 9 of 13 Appendix B

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments (Cont’d)

(85,000 00)

(800,000 40)

(548,992 00)

{847,369 00)

(1,827,861 00)

Notes

4]

2)

€3]

PREFERFNTIAL CREDITORS
Employees Wage/Hohday Arcars NIL NIL
000 000
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Tloating Che Creditor, General Motors NIL NIL
000 [
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & E<pense Creditors NIL NIL
000 000
DISIRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders NIL. NIL,
000 ¢Q0
32,647 80 372,235 66
REPRESEN I'kD BY
VAL Recevable Floating Charge 57220
1 Month Fixed Deposit Alc 250,222 25
Interest Bearing Current Account 125,341 21
VAT Payable Myed Charge (3,900 00)
T 3223566

In ndditron Lo the adnumstrators recoipts and piysnents, further sums have passed directly to secured creditors,
o halahitses kave been assunied, under the terms of the business sale agreement as follows

£
GMAC new ehicles 775432
GMAC denipustrators and used vehicles 1,002,582
GM stachs secured under reservalion of tille 150,000
Motor Velucle realisatians
The Siaternent of Affurs did not distinguish between stock that was subjyzct to funding and that whech sas not funded
Total realisations m respect of vehicle stocks should therefore be cansidered in total as follows

£
Per Stateinent of Affoirs
Vehicle Stochs 2,150,000
GMAC funding outstanding (1,873,000)
Estimated surplus 277!000
Healisations
Surplus refunded by GMAC 30,921
Sele of unfunded vehicles 245,189
Actual surplus 276,110

Please note that due to the itreduction of Siatement of Insolvency Praclice No 7 on [ Moy 2011, the format
of the Receipts and Payments Account has changed from previous reports



Appendix C

Continued — Page 10 of 13

Joint Administrators’ Time Costs Summary for the period 1 January

2011 to 30 April 2011

PESST | STy E OUFOS'T WLT o0RLL o0CsE oesE ERI0T  SI9ETE 65T o0 e
@g a=-d [:2114 vy b SLT 49 o 00y 050 SN0 (020
OOET | 55969 TR oo ) [ org 3 &6t S5F [T RS TP
CEEE Y TL0 3] ] [3] [5) w0 L) 00 o0 TS0 TRy
ooost  |ooozT 753 0oe 000 e oo oo 3] oog 050 PALDITRIN FUT 3¢ J0) SVORNGLISIO
6L | STHOLT SSTL oo oo oo oo 080 oL SeE .1} OHPID PAINIISU|
Wit |erarT oot [+ 2] fredi] 00 0 Wt o8 [~37) oa F10 ¥ [ anuoor Pl {Fay1e) suoruad g RMNELG
v |seee st o' 20 o' [ are 002 @ 000 UL ST vl PR CaY
TEZT | SZ'SET F14:3 )] o200 oot oo Fra ] a5 soe oo SOUPRY 32357 1 aH
TTLET | sTve §va o0 oo oY oo 00T ot SE0 0o SIoypar s paxy e
BCLTT | OTREZR S6TT 000 o0'Q 00 oo 0% K4 [ Ex) P00 Sypaiy;
EEABEE] 050 0% ) 07 13 [ X ] o« ope T
PO'STT | SOETOE sT8 000 Load )] 2] 50 svs SCT -p] {30URIEIP 2 pur PIAIPLT PU) SIS SN
svSoT  |osEvo't s¥5 00 o 00 oo arz 59 orad o { wou) wagedns /
00'SET | ST 529 oo 0 03 [ oo o] 1] o $2400351) plac e Juipeay |
THIST | STEL [(31] 000 o00 g 00’0 [Z33 £ SET w0 AR Rt 2 UOpEs 0|
CFret | 00BR 3] ) %0 g 03¢ oo &% 0 000 SENG RS (8 T eey
o0pet | e0zE (122 ] o0Q oye ore 000 oo oo 000 2upyy I J0 HORTHIAIOY
6T | 0SwT st ww 200 we oTe oo st ote 000 LI, LSRN 204 - SEHAENG 0 Hes]
oo0eT | D0sE ] 000 oo ot o0 050 §50 1] L] (rumual] usle yum Jupsen)
(Fupsest puo
oo'ne | oost ore 2] 000 ] e [=52] oo 000 00'0 4H PUH'SIGURSD SHMgsa A j) Ajuo) wrtse pauruy
DIt 009eT 5870 oco 200 wo 000 ooe s¥o [=1] g0 ST PROG A0
LTEL | oSRTY =i 4 oco 000 oo o2 21 x4 ore 00 {serqap pUBEIed) S2pmouT) CINYNLE 10N 501530
U0IT | 008 5T 1] 200 oo 0o oot 50 000 oo (sodudiow [0 T3} PO IO P
LUl | Taet ST e [ o ol g ors S5 000 {SHIPANG puv P} Alacioud 2Ty okl NIV 0 uoRTHITHY|
0SET [ 500 000 o3 60 o00 [ w0 B 0T 3] HopRAnsIn|
BT 508 000 000 ot 000 [=1] 000 00 00 =L} 9RYDT 19 1t PO TS|
591 [ 09781 QroT s Y X gy SL6L ST 950 it AT T WORERSRWPY|
WL STt [733 ) (1] 0D 0C (13 oFL [0 wo SAQ a3 URUBY]
Sunudysy
oro0z | 0008 ove -] 000 - 0] e 9T «n oo 0T pue A0 0r M Jadeunyy /lotang Bujuimng 3 uragny
oFSET | 548 o0 [ 200 [ ore e «e Fop] wo RIS RITAPY PR ey
OTOYT | OETETD STTE D oo 0o 0] T Sre oy T Juowadruew uenauugut pur o Jugtd
X'S6T | 00'SSET 'L 00 000 000 oo oo'n @ae ¥4 07T B
0Tt |SLOT SET @0 00 oro oo 000 T 80 e exe] UORPNGA] IS0 [BIDUST I RNRINSN
oFest ot o5 000 00 200 [ 23] oto [+ ] 00 & o A1) TIGEAS A LoD
{porera Buipes 3ou|
BYEST | QTSRS (244 oret oS 00T 00T ore o's - 41 %00 2 jou kel 30D “IN/AAVE VAL DORTTY Jusugupodide- 50|
[Asnp 3 15ippouR “Shinoaw Busiumd puel
$STIT | ST SETT 0T 3] 00 060 o0 osaT 13 wr SMIARE YIUOW 9 247} vopaiasd pug smands Bunarnd qar|
et | S0TT st ot o0 sy 0 [:11] xS L] x0T Bugpuog Supnpy) RiaRKd Fesapse)
LLVIT | STORLE [Ty [ 000 00 Azt oz oETT [533 50 SR 'R RISl SR ASUeS] Sureits 1§
E k] M R0 o wondyoead| Suppeoy Moto
Hm Ny Dl sbriorey L Spatay abworyy
SFuany ) .y -0 XL o wxweq rv1 oy e 0 sy s P T




Appendix D

Continued — Page 11 of 13

Joint Administrators’ Time Costs Summary for the period 29 June

2010 to 31 December 2010

SL 002 SE'YDTBE 0£06T | 000 000 00D 0ED OLs SOTLL SLOE 05TE [c0Mns £1ISSY JO WOSTES!ICIY
08T S0 815 oS e 000 ooo 000 000 070 SET 550 Ko JED £1355Y 40 UORESYICIY
ETSTT | 0S'ST6 ey Do'e noo oo 000 000 S0E ooo STT Buplld ROTHY JO VORESISTRY
STHIT | 056BTL CTZE 0o juals] 000 oo 8L0 A4 o6 059 S131EY VoR3)dWr 150 - FE3UIENG JO BiRg
£E°FET SLLBT S0t wo [e-]"] o0 oog oo'9 ore 580 oo {1)3ual) Suale yym Buisen
SGEST | OS'BIE 06T 000 0o o oo oE0 ] o1'e o5t oo Yooy 3E ysEy
719 uedc udsape [eBa)
§TBEOE | 0STHOT 05 000 ooo oo 009 200 05t 000 00T R uoz(ey Bujpniau; “Bjoym e 5B SSIU(SQ Jo eS|
(Bupsta) pue de
DOOET | OS'BY 14} i) o0 [+ 1] 000 wo STo 000 [0 Al pAR ATPAMAE - ANBa ji Ajuo) Rasst pasutuy|
BEEST 0'Es0 8 50LE ocoo o oY 99 oo Q5T Ty T Ry [BD A1)
B¥ 66T 6T°9T0'e S/ 8T oc'o 000 000 a00 oo 009 | 7ar4 00's X205
EF89T STILSTT S0vL Qoo 000 0co 00 SLy sris 14 o5's PRUBiEread sapajoull GIINVYNIG LON 203990
TEYIT | SLLPTY 56'ST 000 000 000 000 00’0 [ 4 S8 00 {73d1p1ing pue pue) Auadadd dRies poxgd SIPTEY JO UORESERY
t99ET | ST 620'S STIZ | 000 00°0 00D [C3) 0E0 0T T SYST (3 0IqNS| suopedpstaul
{0 00T oo oTto poo o0 00 o0 [ o oo'R poo 40 ﬂuvg_
00S6T | SI'BY 70 oo 0o'e oo 000 oon 000 sT0 oo SIISIARY 4O ST
9TTET | STSETT S6TT =1] = 0] <] 0 (4] 08’0 SOTTT oo o (5uLI0; 9RVQCD 1) SUoped|qo dis pue Zdis|
0SI5T | SLBiy 05T 000 000 000 000 000 STO Y4 wo M2A31 S0 BuRunozaL put Yooq AKanies|
00ty o0 0aL't oo 0oo 000 000 000 ooco 000 oao Do+ RUECILOT JAROURIBYS 3 JOpAD
OLLY (0T STY 88T 00 00 000 000 [y [T 08T ooo IJINPIC 1§ JUIPUSHSILICT SI0DAUI0 suopeBpsaaL|
PTHT | S5L6T'SE STvEY 8492 00'FL SC0E 00°9 59 €€ oL STILT 56'vT 130305 Bujuryy °g GoREASULIDY|
95 08T | S2°v9T8 333 000 oo [ [55) (R 0T 9T oY 6T STT SO AULUBIG B LIPS
2u|uBis pue [eAcudde
6C'L6T ST LYET §59 000 oo 00D oo oo o0 55T oey ‘mafnar Jafeuepy 1013410 BuURld 1B uIWPY|
IOLIT | DEEOT 577 oo oo oo'o oo -] [s140] 0Lo 00a |aUaD “IdsIARY pue SuUdBy|
00097 00ze oze 000 oo ore 0o oo oro [2.200] 8,000} XCL ATUPAUCN WRAUIEAER-3ug|
[ 749 0L E6T0T orTE 00'0 o0 ooo 000 Sy [vra SLE 000 WIwFeurw vopeuuou puc 21y By
6T LLT STIELL 260y 2Wo 000 oo'o 13343 [+.+1] LSBT SETZ 000 Bujfiaea]
0S°€ST SL g8 059 000 04 000 oG sTo [ra k) sTC o000 US[IMQI 1955 [LIFUIS B SOUTIDTLY
BT | sTst'e 06'vT 000 000 ooo oao o060 ra-14 S9'g 000 {Auons3D () $pIaa Autdilod o UoRIdIaLY
(912180 Aupen ou e 1o e
(950 | S0L0PYT | SOGL 7374 Do'6T (L] %' oto [o-73 414 060 03 “JIN/2AVd ‘LYA) oREXE: JUsUAUIdd e-3s0d
[Ade1p 19 3T “SBURPR Burbueid pUR IMHAL
OrEZZ |OOELSTT |svros  (ovo 000 w0 oTD oo SEUT STII STTT {ruow g o) uojssauBoud pue cwdiad: Buiuuerd qor]
TTTIST | SOYTE'ST | S066 0o 000 STOE or's [7a1] 58S 55y w0 Zujpuog Auipnppu ‘(essusB Buuayse)
seypan Bulpnpu)
LOSLT OE'098'E SOET oo [+ +]V] [13+) 00D 58T oTs 00 8T o0o “RII30] UCREMROU JIULLIEde-150d (R]
DDEIE | OG'STE'E S¥TY e oD 000 ooo 0Tt 374 4 M'8T [14/4 SBunaoin g SU0day "AuInRY AloImess| Ao g VORCASIUIPY
3 3 L Aapoe 4o voRdRq Bwpeal ARBND
ey HTUOREIOLY 5““_5 SRumy  UmSuUOGdng  SOUOTIONN  soSourpy .0 s
aFeiny 1E3e) jaaL ASGXYL  ODAOXY:  BNED  BAOMSE)  ROUEMY  SOMOSARLD  Sdesenount  pL




Appendix D

Continued — Page 12 of 13

trators’ Time Costs Summary for the period 29 June

inis

Joint Adm

2010 to 31 December 2010 (continued)

(rser | ovosrsEt TS Ay ERET  0STH0L OUQYEY OUOCET OveBTE CSIOSTL SLS0L95 OTTSCOV 3507 ey
:J.N Ta e Ly ST9TOT SL9T oet STOE [%-] osv9 37 14 55062 0TES TINOH |&&L
ETLLT | 0S5 Lbv6E | OL'eee | 000 [ g 00 0 06E O S9'E8 S LT [23034n% SAUPIL
SFOOT | 05 08T s9L 000 000 £ L] 000 3% 3 00e ARG (P
oroeT | ocosy [T 000 040 0'g o 000 0E 000 0ore Bupd soypy
00 56T 144 119 oo 0o fenge] 900 [s3s] ¢ 21e] ST oo PnIIsUn v:nﬂu.&»ouu._on:n_bn_n
SEEST | STLB o [ 000 o oo oFo SSE S0 oo swiep 108
gTIsT | sriavsr osert [ 000 000 oo 00’0 oLet TS oTEs sTT siogpam PANGTIIN
000LT | 056s SE0 L) 000 od oo oot 0 are o000 (339 0¥ 30U umar
{29
S9BET | CBSBY'T ogLl 000 0o 03 000 [2:23 STTT [\Tird [1374] VS0 / anuanqor ‘pu) [Rio) suorsuad g sadAoidury
9,781 | SOTERT vt |ooo oo [ ] -] oro S5ST st 000 SfeunqyL T} SRS Y3 PUT OdY
sp6eT | sE9ETT oEL 000 o 009 oao ST 0LE SvE 000 TGP IR F dH)
T8'97T £5°89T ar T [+ 034 20 o000 0aQ aro SOE S0 o.e14] sioypan Fieys Supeory
oot |ossgor | seve looo w0 ooe 9 000 590 [T¥3 0591 Sonipauy adietp paxd PR
SyL0T | SCL6TOT | SLi6 | 000 ) 000 00’0 S6°0 SEEY Sr'6E et 1230NS| Jurpe.]
Sy LBT | DO OGET SLTT  |000 WC 000 000 000 SLT 0T ot 000 1#Ao FulpeaL]
ocost o008 050 0o 006 000 [ 000 oS0 000 000 Buytg Bulprel
o9t 00 Q€ T 000 (&1 000 oo oao e.20 4 ooe 000 JOADPUIEH 36 UMOTINUS
SrSeT | S 6658 arre | 000 oo 0 -3 sT0 0697 STET 00 ¢ {scueseap axs pue piojpUEY Iouy) SANSS] AT
6Uscy | 0572BET or'e oo'e 0o 000 0o oo'e o£'0 oe (13 {poyad Bulpen 10} JINTgIAVE M) 11028 Ut jeg
9YsT | 00'SES STE 000 000 000 000 00’0 st 05T 000 Bupuneay
| 7% a3 K F274 [2:47 000 ae'a 000 0o o oLn s0% 010 0a0 {paotpurey 10u) ssepddng / Suseyaung
06T 05°66T°T S8 TT [ +1o] 000 coo aao ogo SL9 06E T SO PR SIS
£y 18T | 0SBEOY SEPT 000 0'0 o0 1] 000 STl 990 00L UoRsco £-T Aep pue uojsPp wo Rupes)| Supes|
E 3 N Ayvgoe jo uondiasag Jupeoy Aoy
ey oy aﬁ - Ay Josuoting  romeiteg By PR 5
R |e3oL 190, | spoxvs xvosgavr T usast)  JRUETIY  JOMSMG)  SRKUNNGOMS  JODIAG




Continued — Page 13 of 13

Appendix E

Joint Administrators' Summary of Disbursements for the period 29

June 2010 to 30 April 2011

Accommodation & Subsistence
Tiavel

Specific Bond

Storage of Recoids

Piess Release

Land Registty Charges
Companies House Searches
Agents Valuations

Vehicle Valuation Fee
Telephone calls

29-Jun-10  30-Dec-10 Total
to to Disbursements
30-Dec-10 30-Apr-11  to 30 April 2011
[,541.24 58.00 1,599 24
1,625.74 157.77 1,783.51
528.00 - 528.00
129,98 - 129,98
500 00 - 500 00
32.00 “ 32.00
56.00 7.00 63.00
500,00 - 500 00
2.97 - 2.97
56.15 - 56.15
4,972.08 222,717 5,194.85




